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Freedom of Information Act 2000

The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust Response to Information request

Date Request Received: 14" January 2025 FOI Ref No: 27433

Requested Information:

1.

The name of your soft facilities management service provider/providers (if
this is managed in-house please say)

2. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with your soft FM provider
ends

3. The name of your hard facilities management service provider/providers (if
this is managed in-house please say)

4. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with your hard FM provider
ends

5. The name of your waste management service provider/provider

6. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with waste management
provider ends

7. The name of your security provider/providers

8. The annual sum spent on security each year from 2020/21 to 2024/25 (for
2024/25 if you don’t have the total that you will spend then please provide
a figure to-date).

Response:

1. The name of your soft facilities management service provider/providers (if
this is managed in-house please say) In House

2. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with your soft FM provider
ends Not Applicable, please see answer to question 1

3. The name of your hard facilities management service provider/providers (if
this is managed in-house please say) In House

4. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with your hard FM provider
ends Not Applicable, please see answer to question 3

5. The name of your waste management service provider/provider

Trade Waste and Recycling — Biffa Waste Services
Clinical Waste — University Hospitals Plymouth
Confidential Waste — Perry’s Recycling

Hazardous Non-Clinical Waste — Peake GB
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6. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with waste management
provider ends
Biffa Waste Services — 315t March 2028
University Hospitals Plymouth (Clinical Waste) — 315t March 2028
Perry’s Recycling — 315t March 2028
Peake GB — 315t March 2028

7. The name of your security provider/providers In House provision with
some contracted services:
CB Security
Kestrel

8. The annual sum spent on security each year from 2020/21 to 2024/25 (for
2024/25 if you don’t have the total that you will spend then please provide
a figure to-date).

2020/21 £2,041,645
2021/22 £3,365,403
2022/23 £1,419,439
2023/24 £543,904
2024/25 £319,916

Note: 2024/25 relates to costs for Apr — Dec 24.
Note: The costs above relate to our external security providers.

Attachment(s):
No Attachments

Date Response sent: 6" March 2025
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